503611629 12/15/2015

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3658260

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
STEFAN WALTER	01/14/2012
SUBRATA SARKAR	12/12/2011
SWETHAGHNYA KUSA	12/12/2011
PRAKASH KOTAGOND	12/12/2011
HIMANSHU JOSHI	12/12/2011
PRITAM BHURKE	12/09/2011
VAUGHN MILLS	12/08/2011

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Eaton Corporation
Street Address:	1000 Eaton Boulevard
City:	Cleveland
State/Country:	ОНЮ
Postal Code:	44122

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14708723

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (248)380-8968

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 248-380-9600

Email: amb@quinnlawgroup.com
Correspondent Name: QUINN LAW GROUP, PLLC

Address Line 1: 39555 ORCHARD HILL PL., STE 520

Address Line 4: NOVI, MICHIGAN 48375

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	11-FVS-202/EAT0197CON1
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	CAROL A. PIERSON
SIGNATURE:	/Carol A. Pierson/
DATE SIGNED:	12/15/2015

PATENT 503611629 REEL: 037291 FRAME: 0800

Total Attachments: 4

source=Assignment_11-FVS-202#page1.tif

source=Assignment_11-FVS-202#page2.tif

source=Assignment_11-FVS-202#page3.tif

source=Assignment_11-FVS-202#page4.tif

PATENT REEL: 037291 FRAME: 0801

Atty. Docket No. 11-FVS-202

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I do hereby assign, sell and set over to

Eaton Corporation 1111 Superior Avenue Cleveland, Ohio 44114-2584

hereinafter referred to as the ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest, domestic and foreign, in and to the inventions and discoveries in

LIQUID TRAP WITH INTEGRAL JET PUMP

	set forth in the application for day of	United States Letters Patent executed by me on the, 20;
OR		
	Application No. 13/334,	United States Patent was filed on 22 Dec 2011, 529 (I hereby authorize my attorney to insert the other when they become known),
make a foreigr hereby represe includi claimin	upplications and to receive Lette a countries in its or their own na assign, sell and set over to said entatives, all rights of priority in ng any provisional application t	, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives to rs Patent for said inventions and discoveries in any and all me or names, or in my name, at its or their election, and I ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, or other legal and to said inventions and discoveries in all countries, o which this application claims priority and all applications areas, continuations, continuations-in-part, divisionals, s.
If the p said pr	natent application has been filed ovisional application(s) assigned	provisionally, the application number and filing date of herein are as follows:
US Pro	visional Serial No:	Filed:
any all countri	papers, including applications f es and to perform any and all ac	accessors, assigns or other legal representatives to execute or Letters Patent of any and all kinds and in any and all ts which said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other ary to secure thereto the rights herein assigned, sold and set

And I hereby represent and warrant that I have not granted any rights inconsistent with the rights

granted herein.

PATENT REEL: 037291 FRAME: 0802

Atty. Docket No. 11-FVS-202 Inventor's signature Full name: STEFAN WALTER Residence: KARLSRUHE, GERMANY Inventor's signature Date ____ Full name: SUBRATA SARKAR Residence: PUNE, MAHARASHTRA, INDIA Inventor's signature Date _____ Full name: SWETHAGHNYA KUSA Residence: PUNE, MAHARASHTRA, INDIA Inventor's signature Date _____ Full name: PRAKASH KOTAGOND Residence: PUNE, MAHARASHTRA, INDIA Inventor's signature Date _____ Full name: HIMANSHU JOSHI Residence: PUNE, MAHARASHTRA, INDIA Inventor's signature Date _____ Full name: PRITAM BHURKE Residence: PUNE, MAHARASHTRA, INDIA Inventor's signature

Full name:

Residence:

VAUGHN MILLS

CHELSEA, MI

PATENT REEL: 037291 FRAME: 0803

Date ____

Inventor's signature Full name: STEFAN WALTER Residence: KARLSRUHE, GERMANY Inventor's signature Sulvata Dathan Date 12/12/2011 Full name: SUBRATA SARKAR Residence: PUNE, MAHARASHTRA, INDIA Date 12 - dec - 2011 Inventor's signature K. Swettinghama Full name: SWETHAGHNYA KUSA Residence: PUNE, MAHARASHTRA, INDIA Date 12/12/2011 Inventor's signature Full name: PRAKASH KOTAGOND Residence: PUNE, MAHARASHTRA, INDIA Inventor's signature Date 12/12/2011 Full name: HIMANSHU JOSHI Residence: PUNE, MAHARASHTRA, INDIA Date 9-Dec -- 11 Inventor's signature Full name: PRITAM BHURKE Residence: PUNE, MAHARASHTRA, INDIA Inventor's signature Date Full name: **VAUGHN MILLS** Residence: CHELSEA, MI

REEL: 037291 FRAME: 0804

Atty. Docket No. 11-FVS-202

Atty. Docket No. 11-FVS-202 Page 2

Inventor's signature		Date
Full name:	STEFAN WALTER	
Residence:	KARLSRUHE, GERMANY	
Inventor's signature		Date
Full name:	SUBRATA SARKAR	
Residence:	PUNE, MAHARASHTRA, INDIA	
Inventor's signature		Date
Full name:	SWETHAGHNYA KUSA	
Residence:	PUNE, MAHARASHTRA, INDIA	
Inventor's signature		Date
Full name:	PRAKASH KOTAGOND	
Residence:	PUNE, MAHARASHTRA, INDIA	
Inventor's signature		Date
Full name:	HIMANSHU JOSHI	
Residence:	PUNE, MAHARASHTRA, INDIA	
Inventor's signature		Date
Full name:	PRITAM BHURKE	
Residence:	PUNE, MAHARASHTRA, INDIA	
Inventor's signature Full name:	Vaugh Mills	Date 12/8/11
Residence:	CHELSEA, MI	

PATENT REEL: 037291 FRAME: 0805

RECORDED: 12/15/2015